
BlOUSE OF COMMONS10GOE

The Oiwier for Priva-;e Bîlis having been disposed of;
The Bill No. 151, An Act respectirg certain appointments in the Post Office

lDepartment, was read the seccond time, eorside-red in Conmittee of the Whole, reported
without amendment, read the third time and passed.

The B1'11 No. 160, An Act to amen-1 the ýCriminal Code, was read the second
time, consialered i11 Conrnitte-e of the 'Whole, reported with amnendmients, cons½Cered
as amended, and ordered for a Third REadîig at the next sitting of the b-juse.

The MHuse wvent again into CommLtee of the Whole, to consider certain pro-
posed iResolutions to am6nd the Judýges iaet.

(In the .?ofmWtee.)

The following IResolutions were ado-3ted:

Resolved!, That it i.s expedient to Emnd the Judges Act. chapter 138 of the

Revised Statutes, as amnded by chapter 29 :f the statutes of 191l2, chapter 28 of the

statutes of 1913, and chapter 25 of the stttutes of 1916, and to prov-de,-

1. That in the place of the Judge a-ad Assistant Judge of the Exehequer Court

of Canada, provision be mnad2 for a President of the said Exchequer Court and two

puisne judges thereof, ani that the salarics àf the said judges shall be as follows:

Per annum

(a) The Presid'ent *of the Exchequoer Court of Canada.....$8,000.00
(b) Two puisne judges, each...............7,000.00

2. That no salary shall be paid to anýý Lccal Judge in Admiralty of the Exchequer

Court, under the provisions of section 5 of the said Judges Aet, who is a judge of

any provincial ýSuperior Court; provided that this provision shall not apply to any

Local JudLae in Admiralt-y appointed be-ore the coming into force of this p'roposed

legisiation.
3. That the following sa ýauies shall le r aid to the undermentic-ned Judges:

Nov>* ScoviA. Per annum

(a) The Chief Justice of the Court............$8,000.00
(b) The Judge in Eqiity.................7,0w0.00
(c) Five puisile judges of the Cou-t, each..........7,000.00

NEW EIRU]¶SWICIÇ.

(a) The Chief Justice of New BrL-nswick..........8,000.00
(b) Two puisue judges of the Court of Appeal.........7,000.00
(c) The Chief Justice of the King'ý Bmnch Division......8,000.00
(d) Three puisne judg-es of the Kiag's Benchi Division, each 7,000.00

MAS-iTrOBA.

(a) The Chief Justice of the Cour. of Appeal.........8,000.00
(b) Four puisue juilges of the saidtCourt, each........7,000.00
(c) The Chief Justice of the Court cf King's Bench.......8,000.00
(d) Five puisne jt-dges of the said Court. each........7,000.00

BiRIISII COLUMBIA.

(a) The Chief Justice of the Couit of Appeal........8,000.00
(b) Four Justices of Appeal, eacF............ 7,000.00
(c) The Chief Justice of the Suprmme Court.........8,000.00
(d) Five puisne judges of the Suprenie Court, each......7,000.00

10 GEORGE V


